

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : 019-271

PCN : I3QP

COUNTY : Turner

TYPE OF WORK : Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pavement Marking & Guardrail

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$197,738.90

LETTING DATE : 5/14/2015

BIDDERS				Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064		Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1205 W. Russell Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Journey Group Co. 800 South 7th Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	8000.00	LUMP SUM	25800.00	LUMP SUM	20000.00
110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	148	2.25	333.00	3.00	444.00	5.00	740.00
110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	Each	2	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	60	32.00	1920.00	40.00	2400.00	50.00	3000.00
260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	Ton	28	90.00	2520.00	25.00	700.00	50.00	1400.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1061	110.00	116710.00	124.00	131564.00	130.00	137930.00
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Conc	Mile	1.1	3860.00	4246.00	6275.00	6902.50	5000.00	5500.00
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1786	5.50	9823.00	5.65	10090.90	5.00	8930.00
629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	Ft	230	13.50	3105.00	13.80	3174.00	15.00	3450.00
629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	Each	2	1000.00	2000.00	1035.00	2070.00	1100.00	2200.00
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	Each	18	36.00	648.00	34.50	621.00	40.00	720.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2	36.00	72.00	57.00	114.00	40.00	80.00
633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	19	23.00	437.00	57.00	1083.00	25.00	475.00
633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	6	23.00	138.00	57.00	342.00	25.00	150.00
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	70	23.55	1648.50	23.55	1648.50	23.55	1648.50
634E0020	Pilot Car	Hour	20	39.62	792.40	39.62	792.40	39.62	792.40
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	782	1.70	1329.40	1.10	860.20	2.25	1759.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	2600.00	LUMP SUM	1700.00	LUMP SUM	2800.00
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	1.2	430.00	516.00	1200.00	1440.00	500.00	600.00
TOTALS				157238.30		192146.50		192675.40	

NO BIDS RETURNED

Anderson Contractors Inc.	Highway Improvement, Inc.
Asphalt Paving & Materials	Knife River Midwest Llc
Barkley Asphalt	Krueger Exc & Paving
Bituminous Paving, Inc.	Lien Transportation Co.
Border States Paving	Mclaughlin & Schulz Inc.
Bowes Construction, Inc.	Midland Contracting
Central Specialties	Morris, Inc.
Dakota Road Builders Inc.	Myrl & Roy's Paving Inc.
Duininck Inc.	Quality Paving Company
Franks' Asphalt Inc	Spencer Quarries Inc.